Rev. 03.29.10_44
DS2900
1 of 4
Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
DS2900
2900 Watts
Distributed Power System

Embedded Power for
Business-Critical Continuity
Ordering Information
Model Number
Nominal Output
Voltage Set Point
Set Point
Tolerance
Total
Regulation
Minimum
Current
Maximum
Current
Output Ripple
P/P
Over Current Stand-by Air Flow
DS2900-3 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 4% 0 A 240 A 120 mV 276 A nominal 3.3 V @ 3 A Std
DS2900-3-002 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 4% 0 A 240 A 120 mV 276 A nominal 5.0 V @ 2 A Std
DS2900-3-003 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 4% 0 A 240 A 120 mV 276 A nominal 5.0 V @ 2 A Reversed
DS2900-3-004 12.0 Vdc ± 0.2% ± 4% 0 A 240 A 120 mV 276 A nominal 3.3 V @ 3 A Reversed
*Overcurrent latches off if overcurrent lasts over 2 seconds
Operating temperature: 0° to 50 °C (70 °C derated power)
Storage temperature: -40 °C to +85 °C
Altitude, operating: 10,000 ft